



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3784/2025, CRL.M.A. 16590/2025

M/S REMARKABLE PROPERTIES LLP & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Soutik Banerjee and Mr. Pankaj
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

1. The Status Report is filed today in the Court. The same be taken on record.
2. The Reply of Respondent No.2 is under objections. The same be brought on record. Copy of the same has been received by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
3. Ld. APP submits that the Chargesheet is yet to be filed.
4. List for arguments on 10.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/va